FORM PTO-1585

05-15-2001



101716842

HEET

	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
	Name of conveying party:     Sunlight Ultrasound Technologies Ltd.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Sunlight Medical Ltd.
	Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Internal Address: Street Address: Kiryat Weizmann, Park HaMada, Bldg 3 P.O. Box 2513
	3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger  ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  ☐ Other:	City: 76100 Rehovot State: Israel ZIP:
·	Execution date: March 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
	4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Applications: 09/051,176	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes   No	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: <u>Aaron C. Deditch</u> Internal Address: <u>KENYON &amp; KENYON</u> Street Address: <u>One Broadway</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00  □ Enclosed  ⊠ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10004 Customer No. 26646	8. Deposit account number:11-0600
		E THIS SPACE 40E
01 FC:581 40.00 CH  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original contract.		
	Aaron C. Deditch (33,865) Name of Person Signing Signature	4/24/2001 Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington DC 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

## CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

## אישור תרגום

I hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the attached document marked A is a correct translation of the original document drawn up in the Hebrew language which has been produced to me.

In witness whereof I certify correctness of the said translation by my own signature and seal today 11.04.2000.

Fees paid: 348.66 NIS including VAT.

אני החתום מטח משה גולדברג, נוטורץן מרחי פלאוט 10 ברחובות מצרור, כי אני שולט חישב בשפות חעברית והאנגלית וכי חמסמך חמצורף והמסומן באוונ אי הוא תרגוס מדויק שחוכן על ידי המסמך וואקורי שנערך בשפח העברית ושהוצג בפני

ולראיה חנני מאשר את דיוק התרגום תנ"ל, בחתיםת ידי ונחותמי, חיום 11.04.2000.

שכרי בסך 341.66 שייח כולל מעיים שולם.

חתיפת הניסריון SIGNATURE

שנוכדברג א Alumbar Sold Sold Serice Serice Sold Serice Serice Sold Serice Series Series

הופק באמצמות שסקי מכנולתיות - 22-624-620 135-650

Registrar of Companies

Justice Department

The State of Israel Companies Ordinance [New Version] - 1983

## Company's Change of Name Certificate

I hereby confirm based upon decision and pursuant to section 37 of the Companies Ordinance [New Version] - 1983 that the company

Sualight Ultresound Technologies Ltd.

Changed it's name and from now on shall be called Sunlight Medical Ltd. 06/03/2000 \_\_\_\_(The Hebrew Date) Granted by my signature in Jerusalam 06/03/2000 (The Hobrew Date)

Company number 512200296

Pinchas Arkos, Adv. Registrar of Companies Deputy

317\1000

**PATENT** REEL: 011787 FRAME: 0394



מי מיל מרלים לא את לאלים לא איל לאלים לא איל לא לאלים לא לאלים לאלים לאלים לאלים לאלים לאלים לאלים לאלים לאלים מי מילים לאלים לאלים

## ונעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 37 לפקודת החברות [נוסח וודש] התשמ"ג - 1983 שינתה החברה

סאנלייט אולטרהסאונד טכנולוגיים בעיים

SUNLIGHT ULTRASOUND TECHNOLOGIES LTD

את שנוה ומעתה תקרא בשם

סאנלייט מדיקל בעיימ

SUNLIGHT METICAL LTD

06/81/2000 כייט אדר אי תשייס

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

06/03/2000 כייט א דר אי תשייס

מסי רוברה 512200296

פעתם שרקום, צויי? פגן רשם החברות

RECORDED: 04/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 011787 FRAME: 0395